REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Date__ February 1, 2000 Docket No._{ ) o) O l Sl 2 “E / C

1. Division Name/Staff Name _ Communications/Isler

2. OPR__ Communications/Isler

3. OCR__ Legal Services

4. Suggested Docket Title Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 2916 by

Frank M. McHugh, Effective 12/31/99

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

Frank M. McHugh

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:
XX _ Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

Iz\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)
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_ State of Florida -
JAN 3 1 2000 -

CcMuU
DERPCSIT DATE
D233®  onyegon) MAIL Rg o,

Public Serbice Commission

/ 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. o
7 5 7 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 0. 7

FOR YOUR INFORMATION ( [ il ,
I AN

DATE: January 21, 2000

TO: Frank M. HcHugh, Owner

FROM: iD Paula Isler, (850) 413-6502-voice; 413-6503-fax; internet address is:
}Jupxsler@psc state.fl.us

RE: Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 2916

This will acknowledge receipt of your recent request for cancellation of your pay
telephone certificate. I cannot recommend voluntary cancellation of a company’s certificate
when there is an outstanding balance of the regulatory assessment fee and/or statutory penalty
and interest charges.

According to the Commission’s records, you have a past due balance of $12.00. OQur
records show that you paid the 1992 fee on April 8, 1993, which was due January 30, 1993.
However, you did not pay the $7.50 penalty or $1.50 interest, leaving a balance of $9.00 for
1992. You paid the 1993 fee on February 18, 1994, which was due January 30, 1994.

However, you did not pay the $2.50 penalty and $.50 interest leaving a balance of $3.00 for
- 1993.

As soon as your check is received for the $12.00, I will open a docket to cancel your
certificate with an effective date of December 31, 1999. Please let me hear from you by
February 8, 2000.

SO

FRANK M. McHUGH 694 : b 2263
VIRGINIA A. McHUGH &

4882 REGAL DR. i e ; o
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134 s /22500

PAY TO ,é-é( FRIlvgo
THEORDER OF . f" & 5&?’ et o |
- ; "aé[ j R - 3 ¢ DOLLARS ;”‘

“@LONIAL BANK % &
Florida 34135
1-&88—863-3966

_FOR _ # oy (T /a,/ ém.(@’u(




P~ State of Florida ~

Public Serbice Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

FOR YOUR INFORMATION

DATE: January 21, 2000

TO: Frank M. HcHugh, Owner

FROM: 1']&,‘ Paula Isler, (850) 413-6502-voice; 413-6503-fax; internet address is:
)" pisler@psc.state.fl.us

RE: Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 2916

This will acknowledge receipt of your recent request for cancellation of your pay
telephone certificate. I cannot recommend voluntary cancellation of a company’s certificate
when there is an outstanding balance of the regulatory assessment fee and/or statutory penalty
and interest charges.

According to the Commission’s records, you have a past due balance of $12.00. Our
records show that you paid the 1992 fee on April 8, 1993, which was due January 30, 1993.
However, you did not pay the $7.50 penalty or $1.50 interest, leaving a balance of $9.00 for
1992. You paid the 1993 fee on February 18, 1994, which was due January 30, 1994.
However, you did not pay the $2.50 penalty and $.50 interest leaving a balance of $3.00 for
1993.

As soon as your check is received for the $12.00, I will open a docket to cancel your
certificate with an effective date of December 31, 1999. Please let me hear from you by
February 8, 2000.

If you have any questions, please let me know.



AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ™ SESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE *1/2000

Pay Telephone Serv1ce frovider Regulatory Assessmen Fee Return

¥ A
Fenu [ s f B

: <. FOR PSCUSE ONLY
ot Pt Sevpe o [ popm on
Ty
. ACt-llal Return TES55 0 0 JAN 6 A s ‘92)_00 Ogggggl
— Amendcd Rewm | Frank M. McHugh s s -
4882 Regal Drive MAIL Rog M : Ogggg?f
Bonita Sprinés FL 1_,34134 -3925 $

JRIOD COVERED: EPOSI DATE /7/

/01/1999 TO , Postmark Dae _// 7/ 2000

/31/1999 D 2- 2 4 = JAN O 0 '-!L'\] Initials of Preparer __&

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed
(Name of Colm.pany) (Address) (City/State) ! - {(Zip)

NE i ,

0. : ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION ~ AMOUNT
Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) /-/-9% 47 T-1-79 Pﬁw JOM $' 2ot q{'{
Gross Intrastate Revenue 275’5’6 ?
LESS:  Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (1¢%7.22 )
(see "2. Fees" on back) £

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ /923 .46

(Line 2 less Line 3)
Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 6\ §% AEON00

/Q Q\é

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered O
hyir thic Daturn
- \ C\ i
ANK M. McCHUGH 694 W A 2241
RGINIA A. MCHUGH .
2 REGAL DR. b : |
NITA SPRINGS, FL 34134 . DAt S -y-2 a0

best of my knowledge and belief the above

R ' )‘_I ingly makes a false statement in writing with
: ORDER OF L / . L ccond degree.

M— i s _ s ik‘i.l-.:\,i{H.gj; Vi b7 72 1)

| . (Date)
LONIAL BANK ~ %ii i - F‘?}ax Number ( )

Bonita Sinhg. Florida 34135
24 Hr. Banking 1-888-863-3966

TO




Frank M. McHugh
4882 Regal Drive
Bonita Springs, FL 34134

Dec. 15, 1999
Dept. Of Records and Reporting

Please be advised that the three pay phones I owned were sold
in July 1999. I no longer own any pay phones.

?M//” 77e





